## **Crimplok™ + Connectors SC APC Installation Kit 8765T-APC**



## Part Number: 80611622145

Crimplok<sup>™</sup> + Connectors provide fast, easy field termination of 250 and 900  $\mu$ m single-mode and multimode fiber without a splice, gel or adhesive. The connectors are SC compatible with a metallic element that mechanically locks the fiber in place. The new Crimplok<sup>™</sup> + APC Activation Tool and Protrusion-Setting Connector Cap simplify the fiber termination process, reduce tooling components and improve ease of use.

## **Specifications**

| Design - Connector |        |
|--------------------|--------|
| Connector Type     | SC APC |

| General Specifications |         |
|------------------------|---------|
| Product Type           | Toolkit |